Form PTO-1595 5.17.99

ľ

05-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

) ARIAN HAW TAKIN MAN T	HIL DIEGO LONIO DEGODO ANNO HILI DOGO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1010	048451ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Hideo INABA	NEC CORPORATION
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	, M
□ yes ☑ no	
	2
3. Nature of Conveyance:	The state of the s
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no
☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 29, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of the application is: March 20, 1000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/313078	 hed? □ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attaction.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000084 09313078	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
1581 40.00 0P DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	, 1,
X J. Qale	May 17, 1999
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING (	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
	O. D. SHEET, AT IACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT. 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not d	etach this portion
	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info  Commissioner of	ormation to:  [Patents and Trademarks]
Вох	Assignments
Washin	gton, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0261

NECTUCE 22 NECTUCE 22

## For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Hideo 1	INABA		of
· ·		_	Ltd., aara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	Ĺ,
hereinafter called assigno	or(s), have invented cert	tain improvement	s in	
	SEMICONDUCTOR I	MEMORY DEVI	CE	
and executed an applic	march 29,19		ed States of America therefor	r or
Whereas, NEC C	Corporation, Shiba 5-chome,	Minato-ku,	Tokyo, JAPAN	
any United States patents Now therefore, for va	s to be obtained therefo luable consideration, re	or; ceipt whereof is		
•	- , ,	_	sfer to the above named assigne	
_	_		oplication and the invention disclementary	
			m priority under 35 U.S.C. §119,	
·			nt granted upon the invention set and I/we will execute without fu	
• •	_		ction with the United States applic	
when called upon to do s		issignee in connec	storr with the Gritted States applied	alloi
•	•	evs SUGHBUF	MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEA	AS O
_			nsert here in parentheses (Application	
•			) the filing date and application	
number of said application			, the ming date and approx	200
	999 st_ Mideo	Inaba	A. A	
Duio.		Hideo	INABA	
Date:	s/			<del>,</del>
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
(Legalization not required	for recording but is prin	ma facie evidenc	e of execution under 35 U.S.C. §	<b>}261</b>
8/92 Witnesses:		$\mathbf{z}^{v}$		

**RECORDED: 05/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0262